
JACKSONVILLE WOMEN’S GOLF ASSOCIATION

GENERAL MEETING MINUTES - September 11, 2024

Deerwood Country Club - Event Cancelled

Agenda items will substitute for meeting minutes due to event
cancellation by Deerwood Country Club

*Introduction of Board Members and thanking them for their hard work this
summer:

VICKIE GALPIN - PRES

DEB EADY - VP

KRISTIN HUMPHREY - SECY

HELEN SHORT - TREASURER

JODY CLARK - COURSE SCHEDULING

TOURNAMENT MANAGEMENT - SHARI ZEIMETZ

PLAYDAY - DOT PECK (ASSISTED BY CYNTHIA HASTINGS)

MAJORS - ANN GUTTER

COMPUTER AND MEDIA INFO - JERI ROCHE (ASSISTED BY ADRIENNE
WHITMAN)

MEMBERSHIP - FRAN CLINKSCALES

RULES - SHAUNA SNYDER

PRIZE - TERESA BARRETT

HISTORIAN - SACH PRICE



*Committee Reports including:

-Jody wanted to remind everyone that the Handicap Tournament is the first three
weeks in October. It will be the same format as last year...if you lose the first
match you need to sign up as a NIT for week 2 and after. The consolation round
starts after week 2.

-Teresa has been working hard throughout the summer to complete the displays
for our retired trophies. They are housed at Challenge Enterprises in Green Cove
Springs. There will be an unveiling ceremony to celebrate when everything is
complete.

-Shauna is going to focus on reminders regarding pace of play this season. Last
year we had a few rounds that were very long. She will provide helpful hints on
how to play more quickly.

-Deb Eady will work on distributing the Membership Directories starting with
bringing them to San Jose next week for any clubs that are represented there.
Any books that aren't collected there will be available at each JW play day until
they are all distributed. Shari Zeimetz sent PDF copies of the directories to every
Member.

Our charitable endeavor this year, as voted on by Nassau County members, is the
OnCourse Foundation. Shauna Snyder will be spearheading our donation efforts
this season.

Our next meeting is scheduled for December 11 at Marsh Landing.



JWGA TREASURER’S REPORT

General Meeting September 11, 2024
Deerwood Country Club

OPENING BALANCE – Operating Fund $ 382.98

REVENUES
Dues
Late Fees
Initiation Fees
Golf & Luncheons (Checks to JW)
Mixed Couples Event
Charity
No Show Funds Collected
From Allocations

Subtotal

13,090.00
50.00 15.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$ 13,155.00

EXPENSES
Total Allocations
Yearbook
Yearbook Covers
Payment for Golf & Luncheons
Trophy Engraving/Prize Card Printing
Championship (Food & Flowers)
Mixed Couples Event
Prizes – Mixed Event
Bank Charges
Memorial Contributions
Charity
No Show Funds Paid to Clubs
Postage & Supplies
President’s Gift
Website Expenses
Tournament Prize Money Awarded
Points Payout

Subtotal

0.00
575.53
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,583.96
0.00

-87.00
3,097.49

CLOSING BALANCE-Operating Fund $ 10,440.49

HOLE IN ONE FUND
Opening Balance

From Dues
Hole-In-One Payouts
Closing Balance

$ 1,500.00
935.00
0.00

$ 2,435.00

ALLOCATION FUNDS
Opening Balance
President’s Gift

Website Expense
TOTAL

700.00
200.00
500.00

$ 700.00

CHECKING ACCOUNT
Operating Fund
Hole-In-One Fund
Total Allocations

TOTAL

10,440.49
2,435.00
700.00

$ 13,575.49




