# JACKSONVILLE WOMEN'S GOLF ASSOCIATION GENERAL MEETING MINUTES - September 11, 2024

### **Deerwood Country Club - Event Cancelled**

## Agenda items will substitute for meeting minutes due to event cancellation by Deerwood Country Club

\*Introduction of Board Members and thanking them for their hard work this summer:

**VICKIE GALPIN - PRES** 

**DEB EADY - VP** 

**KRISTIN HUMPHREY - SECY** 

**HELEN SHORT - TREASURER** 

JODY CLARK - COURSE SCHEDULING

**TOURNAMENT MANAGEMENT - SHARI ZEIMETZ** 

PLAYDAY - DOT PECK (ASSISTED BY CYNTHIA HASTINGS)

**MAJORS - ANN GUTTER** 

COMPUTER AND MEDIA INFO - JERI ROCHE (ASSISTED BY ADRIENNE WHITMAN)

**MEMBERSHIP - FRAN CLINKSCALES** 

**RULES - SHAUNA SNYDER** 

PRIZE - TERESA BARRETT

**HISTORIAN - SACH PRICE** 

#### \*Committee Reports including:

- -Jody wanted to remind everyone that the Handicap Tournament is the first three weeks in October. It will be the same format as last year...if you lose the first match you need to sign up as a NIT for week 2 and after. The consolation round starts after week 2.
- -Teresa has been working hard throughout the summer to complete the displays for our retired trophies. They are housed at Challenge Enterprises in Green Cove Springs. There will be an unveiling ceremony to celebrate when everything is complete.
- -Shauna is going to focus on reminders regarding pace of play this season. Last year we had a few rounds that were very long. She will provide helpful hints on how to play more quickly.
- -Deb Eady will work on distributing the Membership Directories starting with bringing them to San Jose next week for any clubs that are represented there. Any books that aren't collected there will be available at each JW play day until they are all distributed. Shari Zeimetz sent PDF copies of the directories to every Member.

Our charitable endeavor this year, as voted on by Nassau County members, is the OnCourse Foundation. Shauna Snyder will be spearheading our donation efforts this season.

Our next meeting is scheduled for December 11 at Marsh Landing.

#### **JWGA TREASURER'S REPORT**

#### General Meeting September 11, 2024 Deerwood Country Club

Deerwood Country Club					
OPENING BALANCE – Operating Fund	<u>\$ 382.98</u>				
REVENUES  Dues  Late Fees Initiation Fees Golf & Luncheons (Checks to JW) Mixed Couples Event Charity No Show Funds Collected From Allocations Subtotal	13,090.00 50.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 \$ 13,155.00				
EXPENSES  Total Allocations Yearbook Yearbook Covers Payment for Golf & Luncheons Trophy Engraving/Prize Card Printing Championship (Food & Flowers) Mixed Couples Event Prizes – Mixed Event Bank Charges Memorial Contributions Charity No Show Funds Paid to Clubs Postage & Supplies President's Gift Website Expenses Tournament Prize Money Awarded Points Payout Subtotal	0.00 575.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.0				
CLOSING BALANCE-Operating Fund	<u>\$ 10,440.49</u>				
HOLE IN ONE FUND Opening Balance From Dues Hole-In-One Payouts Closing Balance	\$ <b>1,500.00</b> 935.00 <u>0.00</u> \$ <b>2,435.00</b>				
ALLOCATION FUNDS Opening Balance President's Gift Website Expense TOTAL	<b>700.00</b> 200.00 <u>500.00</u> <b>\$ 700.00</b>				
CHECKING ACCOUNT Operating Fund Hole-In-One Fund Total Allocations  TOTAL	10,440.49 2,435.00 700.00 <b>\$ 13,575.49</b>				